



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1208 of 1987

Hafij And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : V.C. Katiyar, Bharat Singh, Sanjeev
Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

1. Even in the revised call, none has appeared for appellant nos.1 and 5, even service of notice upon them and after submitting their undertaking, however, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

2. Appellant nos.2, 3, 4 and 6 have died.

3. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Budaun, is directed to submit a report with regard to the death of appellant nos.2, 3, 4 and 6, namely Laley, Baboo, Qadir, Badan Singh, respectively, as per circular of this Court, till next date of listing.

4. List this case on 13.10.2025.

5. Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the Sessions Judge, Budaun, immediately through Fax/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

September 19, 2025

VKG

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.)