



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1208 of 1987

Hafij And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Bharat Singh, Sanjeev Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

None appears for the appellants even in the revised call, however, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

As per office report, appellant Nos. 2, 3, 4 & 6, Laley, Baboo, Qadir and Badan Singh have died.

A detailed report has been submitted by C.J.M. Budaun, which is on record.

In view of the above facts and circumstances, present appeal stands abated for appellant Nos. 2, 3, 4 & 6, Laley, Baboo, Qadir and Badan Singh.

Issue notice to appellant Nos 1 & 5 through C.J.M. concerned for appearance before this court either personally or through their counsel.

List on 28.11.2025.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the Sessions Judge, Budaun immediately through FAX/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

November 12, 2025

T. Sinha

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)