



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1208 of 1987

Hafij And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Bharat Singh, Sanjeev Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

1. Heard Shri Alok Shukla, Advocate holding brief of Shri Bharat Singh, learned counsel for appellant nos. 1 to 5 and Shri Ashwani Kumar Rai, learned A.G.A.

2. On the request made by learned counsel for appellant, list on **12.12.2025.**

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

November 28, 2025

Sharad/-